given the opportunity to replace prospective candidates deemed ineligible based on public 

input and feedback. The Jayapura Regency KPU then verifies the administrative documents of 

the replacement candidates. 

Based on the initial administrative verification results, 533 (five hundred and thirty-

three) prospective candidates for the Jayapura Regency Regional People's Representative 

Council (DPRD) were proposed by 18 (eighteen) political parties, with 63 (sixty-three) 

candidates meeting the requirements, 470 (four hundred and seventy) candidates not meeting

[...]

Regency General Elections Commission (KPU), as the administrative document preparation 

process for other legislative candidates from the newly established Papua province is centered 

in Jayapura City. 

Based on the revised administrative verification results, 532 (five hundred and thirty-

two) prospective candidates were proposed, with 504 (five hundred and four) candidates 

meeting the requirements and 28 (twenty-eight) candidates not meeting the requirements. 

The revised administrative verification results were then determined as the DCS. Based on the 

Jayapura Regency Election Supervisory Agency (Bawaslu)'s oversight, no public reports were

[...]

candidates, so that they can prepare the prospective candidate's administrative documents 

completely and correctly. 

The verification of administrative documents for replacement prospective candidates 

after the DCS stage revealed that 19 (nineteen) individuals were declared ineligible, out of a 

total of 513 (five hundred and thirteen) prospective candidates for the Jayapura Regency 

DPRD (Regional People's Representative Council) members. Based on the results of the 

Jayapura Regency Election Supervisory Agency (Bawaslu)'s oversight, the reasons for 

ineligible administrative documents for prospective candidates remain the same as those for